igl		CORRIGENDUM # II SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, COMMISSIONING, OPERATION AND COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE OF 600 SCMH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVEN CNG COMPRESSOR PACKAGES		Tender Ref. No.: IGL/ET2/CP/CC18272	
				Tender Date: 25.11.2024	
				Owner: Indraprastha Gas Ltd.	
		TENDER NO. IGL/ET2/CP/CC18272 dated 25.11.2024		Corrigendum Date: 19.12.2024	
Sl. No.	Tender Page No.	Clause/ Para/ Section	Description	Amendment/ Addition/ Modification/ Deletion	
1	60 of 109	Clause 9.1 under SCC of Commercial Volume I of II	Within 21 Days of receipt of the respective Contract/Purchase Order, the successful bidder shall furnish to the Purchaser the Contract-Cum-Equipment Performance Bank Guarantee (CPBG) as follows: A. For Supply, installation & commissioning and Performance Acceptance Test: equivalent to 10% of respective Purchase Order value inclusive of all taxes, duties and charges towards supply, packing & forwarding, Transportation, Installation, Commissioning & PAT. B. For Comprehensive Maintenance Services: CPBG equivalent to 2.5% of annualised total Contract value for comprehensive maintenance (incl. of all taxes) initially and 7.5% of annualised individual release/purchase order value (inclusive of all taxes).	Modification	Within 21 Days of receipt of the respective Contract/Purchase Order, the successful bidder shall furnish to the Purchaser the Contract-Cum-Equipment Performance Bank Guarantee (CPBG) as follows: A. For Supply, installation & commissioning and Performance Acceptance Test: equivalent to 5% of respective Purchase Order value inclusive of all taxes, duties and charges towards supply, packing & forwarding, Transportation, Installation, Commissioning & PAT. B. For Comprehensive Maintenance Services: CPBG equivalent to 2.5% of annualized total Contract value for comprehensive maintenance (incl. of all taxes) initially and 2.5% of annualized individual release/purchase order value (inclusive of all taxes).

Note: 1. All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered.

2. Bidders are requested to visit IGL website https://www.iglonline.net / IGL's tendering website https://igl.ewizard.in regularly for further announcement.